## 04.04.2022

1. Deputy Registrar, Manipur Lokayukta under his office note dated 04.04.2022 informed that both the Member of the Technical team namely (i) Mr. Telheiba Konsam, EE/Thoubal Division, PWD, Manipur (from PWD, Manipur) and (ii) Mr. T. Shivdutta Singh, EE-PIU-II Thoubal, RED/MSRRDA (from Rural Engineering Department, Manipur State Rural Roads Development Agency) have been transferred to their respective new place of postings. The new place of posting of Mr. Telheiba Konsam, EE/Thoubal Division, PWD, Manipur is EE (PWD/Chandel) and that of Mr. T. Shivdutta Singh, EE-PIU-II Thoubal, RED/MSRRDA is EE (PIU-III) Tamenglong.

2. In view of the above, posting of the above two Engineers, who are Members of Technical Team constituted by our order dated 01.04.2022 are hereby modified as under :

- (i) Mr. Telheiba Konsam, EE (PWD/Chandel), Manipur (from PWD, Manipur) and
- Mr. T. Shivdutta Singh, EE (PIU-III) Tamenglong, RED/MSRRDA (from Rural Engineering Department, Manipur State Rural Roads Development Agency).

3. Accordingly, Deputy Registrar, Manipur Lokayukta is directed to inform the said two Members of Technical Team i.e. Mr. Telheiba Konsam, EE (PWD/Chandel), Manipur and Mr. T. Shivdutta Singh, EE (PIU-III) Tamenglong, RED/MSRRDA by mentioning their new place of posting. Deputy Registrar is further directed to inform the said two Members of the Technical Team that their services have been utilised by Manipur Lokayukta by invoking its power under Section 28 of the Manipur Lokayukta Act, 2014. Failing to comply with our order will have legal consequences.

Sd/-

Sd/-CHAIRPERSON